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CODstruction of Railway Overbrlda at Ramagundam and Manda Marrl

3761. SHRI O. BHOOPATHY: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is aoy proposal for the construction of Railway overbridie at Ramagundam in Karim Nagar district and a Railway overbridge at Manda Marri in Ac1i1abad district of Andhra Pradesh in view or tho beavy traffic;

(b) if 0, what are the details and by what time tbe said projects arc likely to be taken up; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI C K.
JAFFER SHARIEF) : <a> No, Sir. '

(b) Does oot arise.

(c) As per extant policy the State Government/Road authorities have to sponsor firm proposal. for the construction of road over bridges in replacement of existing level crossings with understanding to bear 50% share of cost. The Railways have not received any proposal for construction of road over bridge at Ramagundam Railway Station and at Manda Marri from Government of Andhra
Pradesh.

Alleged Corruption by Railway Officer. of Group 43 Railway Electrift"atfon

3762. SHRI SOMJJBHAI DAMOR : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Ques- ' tion No. 4192 on 18 August, 1983 regarding
alleged corruption by Railway Officers of Group 43 Railway Electrification and state:

(a) whether there is any specific complaint regarding malpractice and corruption adopted by Railway Officers of Group 43 Railway, electrification; if so, whether any enquiry ha since been started ; and

(b) whether there i any time limit for completing the vigitance enquiry, if so, whe ..
ther the Ministry has received the report ftom viailence ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI C.K.
JAFFER SHARIBF) : (l\) Yes, Sir.

(b) Normally, a viailance enquiry is tX­

pected to be completed within 3 months.
However, depending upon the nature of com·
plaint and the volume of work involved in the investigation and the number or docu ..
ments and witnesses to be examined. lome,.
times it may take Jonger. The enquiry report pertaining to thi case is ~wait~d from th Railway Vigilance,
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